
Name: L'(. HLJONG TH'· NGUYeN 
(nn Nrtmi CM 110) 

Address:_ 

Telephone 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Embassy­
APO AP 96546 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 

RrJ: NGuyt;~ TH I LY· HtJONG-

(Ttn Nrut'ri CM HO) ((A .. ,t,MiddJe. First) 

IV': . 31Z' 8 #3 HOlt: 34/ G 3S-
I 

Exit Permit: /Yes __ No 
Needs L.O.l:-LYes No 
Date of ODP lnten;ew: Arr#. ,8. 9 ---

I am writing on behalf of my (eon, daughters, children), 
A~ A ~ ...... - ...... P~ . 

I. NGUYEN ~HI~P ... HU-,3toJct. HON(.T, D(4I.~t.k ~, ~ Do.B 10. cS· f7 

~. tJGLJY~N - HdNG: , Sc)\., II bOB ag. 1-2.73 

..t SruYClL, V~dN 61r~ 
1&1. rOn. wi, V N . 

I believe that (his, her, their) etatus under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly 
Departure Program (ODP) ie affected by the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign 
Operation Act which restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 Bone and daughters of the 
former Vietnamese political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check the case(s) according to case number provided above and 
confirm for me that the 8011(S) or daughter(s) listed above are eligible and part of the group 
that ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If 8 new letter. of introduction haFl 
already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the date it wae sent and to what addreRR 
in Vietnam. That win help me ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with lIlany cases, but my family and I are equally 
anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law before 
their eligibility expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter. 

 
For Information and Fol1ow-up 



Name: l"(· HUONG TH. - NGUYEN 
(no NrutJi eM HO) 

Address:_ 

Telephone: 

Date: __ ~~...::;j.(.,::..:.\1..:..::i.:...:; ........ -l=..;~::::;...;;;.-...... 9=8~ _____ _ 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Embassy 
APO AP 96546 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 

R~: NGl.IYE~ TH I LY. HtJONG 

(T~D N,utJi ChU HO) (wt.Middie. First) 

IVI: '3Z7~8~ HOI: 34/'3S" 
I 

Exit Permit: V'Yes __ No 
Needs L.O.I.:--LYes __ No 
Date of ODP lnten;ew! Ap4. IlL ~S ----

I am writing on behalf of my (son, daughters, children), 
I. NGIJY£~-H'fp ... HLtd""ct. HO;:;& I D""".1t..t.~ ~j~ VQj3 10. e8. (;7 At SM!/Cl1..)Vu:'tN&r~ 

.;.v 
.i.. NG.JycN - HLiNG:- } S(;n- /( bOB og.l< 73Idn·s'dn. hid, VrJ 

I believe that (his, her, their) status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly 
Departure Program (ODP) is affected by the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign 
Operation Act which restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of the 
former Vietnamese political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check the case(s) according to case number provided above and 
confirm for me that the 80n(s) or daughter(s) listed above are eligible and part of the group 
that ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter, of introduction has 
already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the date it was sent and to what address 
in Vietnam. That will help me ensure it arrives. 

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are equally 
anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law before 
their eligibility expires. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter. 

   
For Information and Follow-up 

Sincerely, 

/ 
11 .AjvJV 
fV V 



rvlcCai II F HI lli I Y V cd Ii cal iOIl FUI"II 1 

Tu: OIJP/OPU/llupkills I ) ,III' ROC 
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RESIDENT ALIEN 
U 5 Ot:'p~lrtrncnt Of..JUstICC-lrr\rrllgriltlon and NaturaltzatJon Scrv.c-e 

NGUVEN,HUONG LV -

ALiE. IEIIUun •• :aECEI" CA •• 
PERSOlllDElfTlflED IY IHIS CARD IS EmnEDlO RESIDE PERIWIEIfTlY AND WORKIIIHE UJ. 

~. - , 

RE6 DEN 951025 266 7066473008 
_ J ~ " :.... :: 

A1USA074504293<01<9703«««« 
4312312F0703149«««A8B228DC1 
NGUYEN«HUONG<lY««««««« 



J , .. ) 
THIS HUWSEO: HAS IEeN nTA.~15HEO '00: 

,. HUI!~£G,~YEN 
f\ill./ :";.' " 

't'-~_-
SICINATURE 

This card is the official verification of your Social Security number, 
Please sign it right away. Keep it in a safe place. 

I Improper use of Ihis card or number by anyone is punishable by fine, 
7 imprisonment or both. 

This card belongs 10 the Social Securily Administralion and you must 
relurn il if we ask. for il. 

If you find a card that isn't yours, please return it to: 
• Social Securily Administration 

P.O. Box 17087, Baltimore, MO 21235 

For any other Social Security business/information. conlact your 
local Social SecurilY officI!. If you wrile to the above address for any 

, business other than returning a found card, il will take longer for us 
to answer your leller. 

Social Security Administration 0 a 4 a 1 4 191 
Form SSA-JOOO (4-95) 



J 

t 
;-

( 
1'·----
I" 

i 
• 

t • , 

~ 
r--.. a 
;P-. I -, 1 
i 

• 
:iOA 

:;AIGON 

s~ hi'" i5I 

II 

:. 

t- t 
r~i-.. 
'. t t: • 
t.:.,,"" ... 
. -

... 

TRicH· LUC CHirNG -THir HOI-THB 
-' \ 

• 

Dgh~ nRhi~p Qu4n-~.~An=-__________ _ 

aanh Dgay - .... .mO.t.---- th'ng_hb ___ Dlm..m.o.t_uan chin 
. 

__ tr.r..lIIialAloIL-Ab .... a ......... JlLWI1.wd1__..SQJ'wulL-l(ip..lI1o.;l9!...13Llo16'-1-l __ tIJi NaJi1...j)~nh ( Me -Ph!n) 
CD' tru t,i .-lOw. .. !t263 • . xl .... T_4nA&;-=s .... ctn..........::-:.I.IBi.lIoIQaA _______ _ 

If.m. trU Ifi / 

nghJ ~ghitp HVC .. s1 rib • t 

a.nb Dgajba 1IlUd1 m<ft thtDg ... _. ..~:tbG»_ .. _ ..... -_. Dim mOt Dean oh1n 

tria b6'u antd1 ,~ (1943) it; Qui-Nhctn ... _. _--_ 

CD' tru l,i ~ SAIGON, ad 6 ctJtemg ~n-li(t 

Ngiy. Itp B6n~thu ;. N~ th~ II11M mOt nia mOt ncb. olWL. 
trlll' slu 1Dtct{ ba t 5-n-l96,.) 

VV-C'h~D'g kbai .... " k~6ng Itp h6n kbi ..... /J---________ _ 
ngty ______ - tbiOg !"it_! /. .. ~ 

nlm _____ _ 

Iti ,1 .-,.., ... .' 
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Cl;C HO so ~GHIEP vl;:Al"iH SAT ~~H.l..'\ DA'i - BO ~OI vI; 

C~,ONG ~H,~_'i 

/\/ '''\ 

Ho ';u ten : ....... .l'!.r? .. V..'!E6/. ... H IEP 
Sinh narn: ........ dJ}{ ..... T~.i: ....... j/;;,.'h .. ~.1nt; ....... ................. . 
Tni qmin :,2a.t/f.-t. /~~..;~,'.~'7 
........................... ...... 75hu~ ... ~~.: .. {)..ef. .. dMt .............. . 

~ Ita" . C1P aile chuc vu dudi ch~ do ell : ................ :1... . ........................... . 

:<;£1:. 'vile ~r:;.i : ... A.P, .Q.~: .J:J.1,F ......................... .................. . 
HQc :~p cai t~O 0 tn;ti : ...... ~4<:.~ .. ~q.~ .. ........................................... . 

D - l..... , h" . /') . ..1..... , 0::1. ., (9 - I Q..::J-j-a c .. et vao 01 .. v. .... glO. v.u ... ngay ... / ... r::::mg ... <1. .... r.an: ... L./ 1,-

T~i: ..... ~ .... '4:<,.~ .. Iiu .......... ................................................. . 
Vi benh : dtan·.!J;u.;y Ao az£. .................. . 
Moi :;lng '(Ii nghia dia.:.... rc 1,6,;:; .. ~~: .. <1k. ~;,,¢'. . 
Somt): ......................................................................................... . 

TL Cl;C TI :':ONG CCC C27 

... 



SOUTHERN REGION REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

Saigon capitol CIVIL STATUS 

District: Three EXTRACT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

NUlIlber: 9265 
Nineteen Hundred and sixty Seven (1967) 

Infant's name: NGUYEN HIEP HUONG HON~ 
Sex: Female 
Date Qf birth: October 8, 1967 at 5:40 hour 
Place of birth: saigon, 75 Cao Thang 
Father: NGUYEN HIEP':"'---
Age: 31 
Occupation: Major 
Domicile: saigon, 276 Le Van ouyet 
Mother: NGUYEN THI LY HUONG--­
Age: 24 
occupation: Housewife 
Domicile: saigon, 276 Le Van Duyet 
Marital status: Legitimate wife 

Conformed copy of the original 
Saigon, October 17, 1967 
District Three Chief 
(Signature, & Seal) 

I, Phuyen Vu Luong, hereby certify that I am competent to translate 
from vietnamese into English, and that above(attached) is an accurate 
translation of the original document. 

Subscribed and 
State of Colora 

", 

lvd. 205 
o 80219 

31st day of December, 1996. 
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Klnh fti : U,. Ban NhAn DAn Plutm'JXA): .... an~: .... q;ai.tl ..................................... .. 
L .., ,L. '" • 

Qu4n (Huytn) : :f.jlt.u .... J1it.c. ....... numh phd (Tfnh) : -I.1(J:.: .. ~..rw. ... M~6 . 

. . 1'''-) I' " II ·7 t / ('. .... 
T31 t4n Il . . 1r.1"l~r.J ......... ,.~l ..... :lL'I..d ......... ;J..~ ............................................................ .. 
Sanh np,. : .l'!:...I..o. .. :-. ... I..'i{;.:t.-. ....... T,i : ................... ~y:.4lit ............................................... . 

CMND ad : .. ~.d..a?tJt..1.6.C.. Clp u,i : Jflt~.~i(:;; ............. Npy : ~J.. .. M .. :-. .. ig,.f?;;, 
./ - I ~ .. J t . I ..... 

Ngh' naJhitp : ....... 7::l.viJ: ..... '?.tI".J.H.<.!J:) ........ o .... 'l.f.IJ./j .................................................................... .. 
. /. 1"../, __ /~/_ ""' 

Hitn thlfrn, tnt tti : u,l(f.Y.. ... 1D .... y. ... 4.jJ ... ..L ... LAa .. l.ff.l.J. •••• t:IliJ. ......................................... . 
... • ' • ~J:.. (.. ( ""'1bn, (XI) : .•.•. !Ii1i. ... rtrt,£;(J. ..................... Qu4n (Huytn) : ... ~!ffl:ff. .• A({..c. .... : ....................... .. 

. il ,-
ThAnh phd (1'Inh): .... pO' ...... c: .. i:i ..... .J.U1..~ ... f ........................................................................... . 

Xin cam ktt rln, ! 

o Ti'r t"*,c dtn nay tai chtll vt\ kh3n, c6 14p h3n thti v4i ai vl hitn dan, adn, d~ thAn. 

o T8i dl 1,. hftn vl hitn dan, adn, dOe thAn. 
~ 

o .................................................................................................................................................... . 
T3i xin ehiu holn toAn Weh nhitm v, di'u cam kf't trAn. 

. ,." .. ' 
UBND Ph·A- IVa) .uv Ut" '''','::; 1.~.1 r HI f;)A'" ",",ul ,All . . ... t. •• "' •••• l .•. Jft ...... '-.~ •• ,,, .. ~ ..... 

U'" ~;. : :liJ ilUr.. 
QulIn (Huytn): ............................. ::.: ........... . 

'MlAnh phd (Ttnh): .ctltt ... ~ ..... ~ .. 
XJI. nh ... On~ : W·~t·~ -R, -AII:'f '7 
hitn dan, edna d~ thAn . 

........................ ngGy ... & .. ,httn, .. F.. ndm Itjff 
TM. UBND Pblfrn, (XI) 

/ i/l (t [/ 
Phon, vin dCj1t ........ ~ .............................. . 







--~------ ---- ~-

Name: L'(· HUON(i THJ· NGUYeN 
(T@n NJU(li CM 110) 

Address:_ 

Telephone 

Da te: __ -"'J";-=."-:::...:Y1...;;..;t.;;...;r_-l..:;....:.6...;.----:::.9..::;8 ______ _ 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 - American Embassy­
APO AP 96546 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 

R~: NGUYE~ THI L)'. HlJONG 

O'fo NruM CM H6) n.lL'tt.Middle, Fint) 

IV': '317 '86 HOIf: 34/'35"' 
Exit Permit: /Yes No I 
Needs L.O.l.:~Yes No 
Date of ODP lnteniew: AJr4. '8. 9 -----

I believe that (his, her, their) status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly 
Departure Program (ODP) is affected by the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign 

. Operation Act which restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of the 
former Vietnamese political prisoners. 

I request that ODP check the case(s) according to case number provided above and 
confirm for me that the sones) or daughter(s) listed above are eligible and part of the group 
that ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter, of introduction haA 
already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the date it was sent and to what addresA 
in Vietnam. That will help me ensure it arrives. 

1 appreciate that your office is busy with lIlany cases, but my famHy and I are equally 
anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law before 
their eligibility expires. 

On behalf of my family, 1 thank you for your help in this matter. 

cc: FvrrA. 1813 Marthaa Lnn(', Falta Church, VA 22013 
For Information and Follow-up 



i 

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

Gia Dinh Province 

Tan Binh district 

Tam Son Hoa village 

Registration No. 1574 

EXTRACT OF 
BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

Registered on September 19, 1973 

Infant's name NGUYEN HUNG ........... · Sex: Male 

Date of birth 

Place of birth 

Father's name 

Mother's name 

Marital Status 

Informant's name 

September 12, 1973 

Tan Son Hoa 

NGUYEN HIEP 

NGUYEN THI l Y HUONG / 

legitimate wife 

DOAN THI MUOI 

Extract from original document 
Tan Son Hoa September 19,1973 
Village chief and also Registrar: 

signature and seal 

M 

I, Binh Thuan Thi Vu, hereby certify that I am competent to translate from Vietnamese into English, and 
that above (attached) is an accurate translation of the original. 

BJJ it, Lt . ~(CC Iii t~ 
333 S. Federal Blvd. #205 
Denver, CO 80219 

Subscribed and swom before me on this 30th of December, 1996 
State of Colorado, County of Denver 

1 

Notary PUbIiC: __ JY\a----...:;.-:--.::.:..>.</.;;...t4~' (,,=-{,,_'\~ 
My commission expires September 07, 1999 
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TiNH GIA-O'NH 
!.- B1a OU.t.H _____ _ 

'fa. 8ItIl BOa 

~ ".U_.1Y14 __ ~ __ 
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19P ng'O'I_l_9_ thong __ ,_ !\C;'n . ""'1 ~ 
• Y I 
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:-o~it!' unh .. _ . .; ~..as. ~ to....., ciJ1:&., DIm-=19=:91-..:..te.} __ 

I i 'Ia 8CJIl .... 
; !'<ioi .sauh 1-----::-------------- ( 
~ . - l l..,.m ~ --t 
'" T ~fl ho n~l.ft'ri cba. . i ~-. .J 

I . j"'" t.b1 T_~ .......... ..........- ~ 
iT~n bt. ~Irm DH;. j__ ~ --.. ~ 

I Yc, ch.nh hOlY kh60g chi Vc: o.bUm 

I bOo tbu. . . - -, -----------------------1 
1 ~ hQ ~ .L' __ k~i' ~ tid. III:tai1 , ~.~ -------------------

T .. !l!!t2~::::~~~L-.' '1"'n'i_i...._l'ID IV;' 

lh.--Va.. Ho.-Tic*. 

_ ....... - _ .. -_.""----, ---..... ,1 _. -- ••• -. 

'1 f/; -. -
)/ll{t {{,{;<.4.11d~ 

333 S. Federal Blvd. #205 
Denver. CO 80219 

Notary PUbliC: __ rrna---=---.,;~/;.:..t~_·_' _0_,,_ 
My commisSion expires September 07. 1999 



. 

Socialist Republic of Vietnam 
Independence - Liberty - Happiness 

STATEMENT OF AFFIDAVIT 
(As Affidavit of Single Status) 

To: The People Committee of Thi Tran village 
Thu Duc district, Ho Chi Minh City 

I, NGUYEN HUN~ 
Date of birth ~ 
Place of birth 
10 card No 

Issued at 
Issued on 

Occupation 
Residence 

Village 
District 
City/Province 

I hereby sworn, state that: 

September 12, 1973 
Saigon 
022929288 

Thu Duc 
1987 

Labor 
11114 To 4, ap 1, Kha Van Can 

Thi Tran 
Thu Duc 
Ho Chi Minh 

I am still single. I have not registered marriage license with any people. 
I certify, under penalty of pe~ury under the laws that the statement is true and correct. 

Certified by: 
The People Committee of Thi Tran village, 
Thu Duc district, Ho Chi Minh City 
That Mr. NGUYEN HUNG, born in 1973, is still 
Single. 
May 08,1995 
The People committee of village: signature 

Executed in Thu Duc on this 2nd day of May, 1995 
By NGUYEN HUNG, signature 

Note: 2nd interview 

I, Binh Thuan Thi Vu, hereby certify that I am competent to translate from Vietnamese into English, and 
that above (attached) is an accurate translation of the original. 

Subscribed and sworn before me on this 30th day of December, 1996 b ., State of Colorado, County of Denv~ 

lnl L (j de.?[ I ~?/:.-- _." I 

333 S. Federal Blvd. #205 Notary Public: ~lif.j 
Denver, CO 80219 My commission expires September 07, 1999 
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CONO HOA XA HOI CHU NOHIA \1¢T NAM 
DOe L4p • 1\f Do - H,nh Phuc 

. f?-A/--
Ianla ,.cti : Uy BtlJl NbAn DAn Pbtfbng (Xl): ..... ~~.ll. ...... rO'a.tJ .. : .............................. . -/. -.., " u ,.. - / /' H. ,(' 

Qu$n (Huytn) : .gft.l.U .. ::f).u.c. ... ThAnh phd' (Ttnh) : -t('O.r.;.(!.fI.l. .• --:~/.{.a;(,J . 

AI' ,...r- J I r . 
TOi ton IA : .•.•.•. 1{1..';AJ ...... :ttu~ ................................................................................ . 
Sanh ngAy : 4l.. .... "f1 .... i., ... 1.9J..::, ........ T,i: ............... ~4.t:, .. cgin ................................................. . 
CMND Id' : .o . .,u1J.A.~:~g ............. CA'p tai : .r:lat~:J!J.~};.~ ............. NgAy : ..... .-/.(fJ:.a: ............ . . . 
NgbA nghitp : ............... _.i.c.i;:.LI .. ::!.I.Ll<ltl,~ ...................................................................................... . 

,1. "'....- " 
Hitn thtlrng trti t.,i : AlILIf .. Th .... f.k. .. 4~ ..... "' .... 1:.,fa .. lA!.J ...... ~I/.)J. ...... 7: .................. ....... .. 

, ".. .,.- t ,/ c... ' 
Ptubng (Xl) : .... ru:6.I ...... ({QI.rT.I3. ..................... Qu4n (Huy,n) : ... a::lhlI ... dJl..(C ... : ....................... . 

ThAnh phd' (Tlnh) :' ...... )M.:. .. 0.6.i.:.-; ... &l?!:S ............................................................................. . 

Xi~nl kIt ~ng : 

~ Til ttU1c dA'n nay t6i ch\la vA khOng c6 J4p han thu Vt1i ai vA hi~n dang 16ng dOc thAn. 

D TOi dft I,. han vl\ hitn dang 86'nl d~c thAn. 

[1 ................................................................. : ................................. : ................................................ . 
Tai xin chill hoAn to~n trl:ich nhitm v~ di4u cam k6t trftn. 

(rtf. "'-' - l' _I) "- C/ 
.... h::\c/.'AI. ... :t},£c: ....... ngdy .9:x.. tladn, .. ¢.I.. ndm 19.;J.J.. 

UBND PhllOng (XI): ...... q~~.~h ........ .. 
\""~ (J<' Qu4n (Huy,n): .................... l.~ .. ::t7..UI. ...... . 

Thlnh phd' (Tlnh): ....... d:th .. ~tLJ.U,\\t 
. b ~ _J I ) lAI L 7. 

X1ic nh$n OngllWca: ...... --~Wf.\i .. ::n~'- IV::) ~ 
hi~n dang 86ng dqc thAn. . 

············ .. ·····TM.n~Ng~:::(i n4m JUri> . 
•• ; f TlCI' J 

KY ton 

My 
~(C.d u,J;; .il \.,', () 

. . ' ;J/1I{A. 
'<\ '~.~); A MAY v..: l .. ".: ... W(. Phong vd'n dlj1t ...... ~ ................................ . 

~ -! -:. : 
~ .-....... . 
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